Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
5-39
5
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

5
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Part Number Nomenclature — OC Profile
Table 5-26.  OC Profile — Inch
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:
0102 = Modified PTFE Gland Depth (x1000)
Example:  .182 x 1000 = 182
0 1 0 2 OC 1 8 2 0 3
Profile
0 0 0 - 9 A
Bore Diameter (x1000)
Example:  3.000 x 1000 = 03000
Option:
“N” = Notched walls
1 4
Energizer Compound Code
Example:  A = 70A Nitrile
Omit = No energizer
See Table 3-5 on page 3-18.
Groove Width (x1000)
Example:  .149 x 1000 = 149
Table 5-27.  OC Profile — Inch
Gland Dimensions — OC Profile
A
Rod
Diameter
B
Groove
 Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Throat
Diameter*
O-ring
Dash
Number
Part Number
+.000/-.001 +.001/-.000 +.005/-.000 +.002/-.000
0.125 0.268 0.079 0.126 007 0102OC07200125-079A
0.156 0.299 0.079 0.157 008 0102OC07200156-079A
0.187 0.331 0.079 0.188 009 0102OC07200187-079A
0.219 0.362 0.079 0.220 010 0102OC07200219-079A
0.250 0.424 0.079 0.251 011 0102OC08700250-079A
0.312 0.487 0.079 0.313 012 0102OC08700312-079A
0.375 0.547 0.079 0.376 013 0102OC08700375-079A
+.000/-.002 +.002/-.000 +.005/-.000 +.002/-.000
0.437 0.610 0.079 0.438 014 0102OC08700437-079A
0.500 0.672 0.079 0.501 015 0102OC08700500-079A
0.562 0.735 0.079 0.563 016 0102OC08700562-079A
0.625 0.797 0.079 0.626 017 0102OC08700675-079A
0.687 0.860 0.079 0.688 018 0102OC08700687-079A
*If used with wear rings, refer to wear ring throat diameter, see Section 9.
For custom groove calculations, see Appendix C.
Please refer to Engineering Section 2,
Page 2-8 for surface finish and additional
hardware considerations.
OC Profile
Gland
Depth
C
A BD
Parker Hannifin Corporation